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CROP LOANS TO GROSS VALUE OUTPUT FOR STATES


1944.    DR RADHA MOHAN DAS AGRAWAL:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFAREbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of crop loans received by various States of the country and their gross value output during the last three years;

(b) whether the credit received by some States is much higher than their gross agricultural output; and

(c) whether Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard, if so, the Report thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a): The details of crop loans received by various States of the country and their gross value output during the last three years is given at Annexure-I and II.

(b) & (c): The report of the Internal Working Group to review agriculture credit (RBI,2019) highlighted regional disparity in getting agri-credit. To address regional disparities in the flow of priority sector, revised Priority Sector Lending (PSL) guidelines were issued on September 4, 2020. As the revised PSL guidelines, from FY 2021-22 onwards, a higher weight (125%) is assigned to the incremental priority sector credit in the identified districts where the credit flow is comparatively lower (per capita PSL less than Rs.
6000) and a lower weight (90%) is assigned for incremental priority sector credit in the identified districts where the credit flow is comparatively higher (per capita PSL greater than Rs. 25000).


Annexure-I

Total crop loan disbursed from 2017-18 to 2019-20 (₹ lakh)

State 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Haryana 3883484 4116242 4325010

Himachal Pradesh 1090565 489996 566620

Jammu  & Kashmir 924882 1053258 1092928

Punjab 5297748 5402287 5744444

Rajasthan 6358255 6157042 6710407

Arunachal Pradesh 2673 2450 2733

Assam 150692 105699 153552

Manipur 3676 3802 3306

Meghalaya 28662 13714 14852

Mizoram 2324 1717 1276

Nagaland 8263 8327 10475

Sikkim 6574 5909 7063

Tripura 70474 41273 20251

Bihar 1443514 1788625 1716342

Jharkhand 210039 175728 176811

Odisha 1565002 1733809 1798135

West Bengal 1484358 1221784 1362037

Chhattisgarh 1083966 642085 983197

Madhya Pradesh 4591769 4414701 4187075

Uttarakhand 469267 530000 459799

Uttar Pradesh 6151245 6045197 7436889

Goa 33917 34033 29004

Gujarat 3965038 3985046 4396484

Maharashtra 2737137 3366558 3154706

Andhra Pradesh 7869068 8291211 9338035

Telangana 4496082 2737804 3293032

Karnataka 4414577 3797494 4447675

Kerala  5475925 6002335 6222451

Tamilnadu 10527616 12599610 14521320

Source: NABARD


Annexure-II

State-wise Gross Value of Output of Crops at current prices (₹ lakh)

State/ UT 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Assam 4096507 4352682 4525466
Bihar 7139531 7564476 8161117
Chhattisgarh 3991892 4592113 5085846
Goa 230886 209631 211928
Gujarat 14707914 12795423 15636062
Haryana 6134558 7100397 7495868
Himachal Pradesh 1190531 1205445 1631341
Jammu & Kashmir 1723014 1832949 1969402
Jharkhand 3450979 3125441 3158858
Karnataka 11451633 12752283 14071245
Kerala 3809042 3655584 3832903
Madhya Pradesh 20953003 23885356 25490711
Maharashtra 18146377 17293168 21082049
Manipur 503916 545372 546589
Meghalaya 290016 305120 346759
Mizoram 195252 204978 201260
Nagaland 542133 531138 522117
Odisha 5291282 6081692 6789030
Punjab 8737428 9329969 9342065
Rajasthan 11952344 13300309 15533221
Sikkim 250790 279274 281750
Tamil Nadu 9853018 9906783 10836215
Telangana 5719282 5777587 7375625
Tripura 913734 1044948 1194659
Uttar Pradesh 26178367 27132543 30046256
Uttarakhand 1130760 1216414 1325846
West Bengal 14710139 16270166 17095740
Source: NSO-2022, MoSPI, GoI.
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